Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1249146

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
GG GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to SWD	
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

				Page Iwo	12491	
Operator Nar	ne:			Lease Name:		Well #:
Sec	Twp	_S. R	East West	County:		

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No	L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth and	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo		Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c			on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	d 3)
Does the volume of the t	otal base fluid of the hyd	raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons'	Yes	No (If No, skip	o question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	n submitted to the chemical o	lisclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three o	of the ACO-1)
			n Cot/Turno	Acid From	stura Shot Comont	Saucozo Bocor	4

Shots Per Foot	Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				e			ement Squeeze Record	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner F	Run:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENH	٦.	Producing N		ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
			1							
DISPOSITI	ON OF (GAS:			_			_	PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:
Vented Solo	I 🗌 k	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Uually (Submit)	Comp.	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC)-18.)		Other (Specify))	(2001111)		(2020.000 4)		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Triple Crown Operating LLC
Well Name	Malcolm 1-16
Doc ID	1249146

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	1620	765
Heebner	3904	1513
Lansing	3954	1563
B/KC	4326	1935
Marmaton	4340	1949
Ft. Scott	4482	2091
Cherokee	4514	2123
Mississippian	4600	2209

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063949 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT: SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Benel gecori. 11-13.14 SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 2:30 pm 16 8:00 pr Malcolm COUNTY STATE WELL # 1-16 LOCATION These cuts She colone 25 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 2F CONTRACTOR H2 H2 OWNER Jame TYPE OF JOB Japan HOLE SIZE T.D. 220 CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 175 AF class A 34.00 CASING SIZE **DEPTH TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 21.501 DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _____@____ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @____ PERFS. CHLORIDE ______ @ _ 120 1244 RBI DISPLACEMENT @ ASC____ EQUIPMENT @ A DATE IS @ @ CEMENTER Charle PUMP TRUCK Kuren @ # 366 HELPER Bein @ **BULK TRUCK** @____ # 609-239 DRIVER 1020 @____ **BULK TRUCK** # DRIVER HANDLING _@___ MILEAGE ____ REMARKS: TOTAL 838 cap broke area This mind horat be saredge planny SERVICE 1. get diplace 13.44 BB1 11 1120 DEPTH OF JOB 22 222 den arment die arec PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE @ MANIFOLD _____ @ @ @ CHARGE TO: Luple Cerr TOTAL STREET _____ CITY_____STATE _____ZIP **PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT** @ thank got . @ @ To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) -TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES ____ PRINTED NAME X (DAVC DISCOUNT -____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE X Ho

5166,86

Federal Tax I.D. REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999	SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 DATE 1-14-14 SEC. 16 TWP. 21 RANGE 2.3 CA	LLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
	4 25 colin 22 E Hersman 12:30 Hy 25 colin 22 E Hersman 125
CONTRACTOR 42 TYPE OF JOB 5.0xface linch HOLE SIZE T.D. CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER DESK Iscac # 398 HELPER BCA Newell BULK TRUCK # CO9-239 DRIVER DOSE I vachet(_TUS) BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	OWNER CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 50 $5X$ $Classi A$ $3X'cc$ $2X'gel$ COMMON 50 @ 17^{gp} 895^{gp} POZMIX @ 50 47^{gp} GEL 9144 @ 155 47^{gp} CHLORIDE 1914^{gp} @ 155.48^{gp} ASC
REMARKS: Dn location - Rig up - hod safty meeting Run tiach Mix D SX Class A 3% CC 2% get Wash up Ception did circulat Rig down CHARGE TO: Triple Crown STREET	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE $/57/2 \circ \circ$ EXTRA FOOTAGE $@$ MILEAGE $@$ MANIFOLD $@$ H_V $/5^{-}$ $@$ 7.7° $1/55^{\circ}$ L_V 15^{-} $@$ 4.45 66° L_V 15^{-} $@$ 4.45 66° L_V 15^{-} $@$ 4.45 66°
CITYSTATEZIP To! Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT $\begin{array}{c} & & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ \end{array}$ \end{array} $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ \end{array}$ \end{array} \end{array} $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ \end{array}$ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ \end{array}$ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array}
SIGNATURE HALL (1700)	
	e e se de la deserver e e



CEMENTING LOG

CEMENT DATA:

STAGE NO.

__ PPG

Date 11-20	-14 District	CEAT BEND	Ticket No. <u>63</u>	920
Company	iple crowis		_ Rig H2 DO	Iling
Lease MAI	Colm		Well No	16
	dgeMAN			
Location So	with of wess	city To	Field	
white :	School House	I ERST NO	oth into	
CASING DAT	A: Conductor	PTA 🖂	Squeeze	Misc 🔲
	Surface	Intermediate	Production	Liner 🗖
Size	Туре	Weight	Collar _	
				Carrowshill
Casing Depths	: Тор	Bottom	1650	
Drill Pipe: Size	4/2	Weight XH	Collars X -	fole
Open Hole: Siz	e 778	T.D	ft. P.B. to	ft.
CAPACITY FAC				
Casing:	Bbls/Lin. ft.	Lin.	ft./Bbl	
Open Holes:		Lin.		
Drill Pipe:	Bbls/Lin. ft.	Lin.	ft./Bbl	
Annulus:	Bbls/Lin. ft	Lin.	ft./Bbl	
	Bbls/Lin. ft.	Lin.	ft./Bbl	10000000000
Perforations:	From	ft. to	ft. Am	it

Spacer Type: 1905h		
Amt Sks Yield	ft 3/sk Density I	PPC
a sure with		
LEAD: Pump Time	_ hrs. Type 40140 49% Ge	1
14 610	Excess	
Amt Sks Yield	ft 3/sk Density 5	PPG
TAIL: Pump Time	hrs. Type	
	Excess	1
Amt Sks Yield	ft ³ /sk DensityP	PG
WATER: Lead gals/sk Tail	gals/sk Total B	Bbls
Pump Trucks Used 316 / Ben Neu	vell.	
Bulk Equip. 616/170 CRNdy D		
Float Equip: Manufacturer		
Shoe: Type	Depth	
Float: Type	Depth	1
Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top	Btm	
Stage Collars		
Special Equip.		

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE __

-

Disp. Fluid Type _____ ____ Amt. _____ Bbls. Weight _____ PPG Mud Type ____ ___ Weight ____ CEMENTER Reuin Eddy

TIME	IME PRESSURES PSI		FLUID PUMPED DATA			DEMARKS
AM/PM	DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	REMARKS
too Pm					11.1	Childcation - Held SASety meeting = R.g up
					142.65	
						Rig RAN 1650 St OF 4 1/2 Duill Pipe
			all all and and a		41	
S'oc PM					-1	HI SO SXS @ 16SC Ft
58415 PM					4	#2 80 SXS @ 810
7:15 PM		1.	and the second		4	# 3 50545 @ 270
930 PM					4	44 DOSXS Q 60
100 955 PM					4	RAT Hole 30 5x5
1000 fm					4	mause Hole 20 srs
						Rig Dawn
-						
				1.000		
	-					
					125	

MILLER PRINTERS, INC. - Great Bond, KS

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063920

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 SERVICE POINT:

Creat Bend KS

DATE 11-20-14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 23	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
MAICOIM .	WELL #	1-16	LOCATION Sou	th wess city whi		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	Charles Planson and the second	attest (A SHOT POPULATION AND A SHOT OF A	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	TESCHOOL	1100 SEMAN	
OLD OK NEW (CII	(cie one)		House EAS	t worth into		Jornations, Status	
CONTRACTOR /	is nu	llines		OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB	TA	MAG	an a	OWNER	TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY	The Party of the	the second second
HOLE SIZE 73	12	T.D	and the part of the states of	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	alle part of	All of Contractions of Contractions of S	тн		RDERED 252	ISX GA	1417+424
TUBING SIZE		DEI	THE REPORT OF A DECEMPTORY OF A	+ - + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	A DE AUC	20.0	
DRILL PIPE 4/2	2	3.300 I 12	TH 1680	a tear a second second second	the second second	den de la contraction de	The Article State
TOOL		DEI	CONTRACTOR OF STREET,		Research and the		
PRES. MAX	al to the star		IMUM	COMMON		_@	
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	911	Sector Sector	GEL		@	
PERFS.			Strate States	CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT	Firsh	HRO	and the second second	ASC			and the strength of the
and the second second second		IPMENT		255× X	60/40/4%	@18.92	4.730-1
	EQU	TE IVITZIA T		Alascal	63	@ 2.97	187
			FIL	and the second second		@	4.917.11
			- Eddy	the state of the state	and the second second second	@	
a second statement international second statement of the second second second second second second second second	HELPER	Ben N.	ewell		an and the second second	@	A STREET OF
BULK TRUCK		Suchappen		IN STREET		@	Second States and States
-	DRIVER	GRNdy	MAN			@	and and the second
BULK TRUCK	and the second second			and the second second	a-Martin Carlos and	@	and the second second
#	DRIVER	A State State		HANDLING	266.75	@ 2.48	1.640.6.
				MILEAGE 🛆	1.21 × 15 ×	2.75	462.41
	REN	MARKS:	Comment of the second			TOTAL	edicación de la car
ON LOCATION-	Halde	at at	ection Pa	in Real Martines		TOTAL	A THE AND
Rig RAN HSO	Ft US	null a	serrage Ary	alt alter	SERVI	CF	
51505X5 Q 169	in ft	Dan p	apt -	The second second second second	SERVI	CE	
#2 805150 9				DEPTH OF J	OR	Concept States	
	2705+				K CHARGE	2712	49
14 20 5x5 10 6	o fr		and the second second second			second state of the second state of the later of the second state	the subscription of the state o
and a first owners and a start of the start	0 515	Mause	Hole @ 205	MILEAGE	HUM 15	@ 7.70	115.50
Ris Down						@	
and the second se	and the second s			WIANIFOLD	LUM 15	@ 4.40	640.00
							and the second s
						@	
CHARGE TO TO	inte 1	210		and a second second		_@	
CHARGE TO:	iple (COWN		A content		and an out you	4 498
CHARGE TO: 7	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1					and an out you	4.498.
STREET	1.000.000					TOTAL	4.498.
	1000.00				PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	
STREET	1000.00				PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	
STREET	1000.00				PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	ĨT
STREET	1000.00				PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/T
STREET	ST/	 ATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/T
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & 0	ST/ Gas Servi	ATE ces, LLC.	ZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/T
STREET	ST/ Gas Servi	ATE ces, LLC.	ZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	IT
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & 0	Gas Servia	ATE ces, LLC. o rent cen	ZIP	ent	PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	IT
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & O You are hereby re	Gas Servio quested to nter and h	ATE ces, LLC. o rent cen elper(s) to	ZIP	ent	PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/ T
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & 0 You are hereby re and furnish cemen contractor to do w	Gas Servia quested to nter and h vork as is	ATE ces, LLC. o rent cen elper(s) to listed. TI	ZIP nenting equipme o assist owner o ne above work w	ent	PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/ T
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & O You are hereby re and furnish cemer	Gas Servio equested to nter and h vork as is on and sup	ATE ces, LLC. o rent cen elper(s) to listed. Th pervision	ZIP nenting equipme o assist owner of ne above work work wo of owner agent	ent vr vas or	PLUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	/ T
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil & O You are hereby re and furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction	Gas Servia quested to nter and h york as is on and sup e read and	ATE ces, LLC. o rent cen elper(s) to listed. Th pervision understa	ZIP Denting equipme to assist owner of the above work work of owner agent and the "GENER	ent was or CAL		TOTAL	IT

0-3

DISCOUNT _

883.2=

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

April 15, 2015

Doyle Williams Triple Crown Operating LLC 2201 S. UTICA PL STE 100 TULSA, OK 74114-7099

Re: ACO-1 API 15-083-21911-00-00 Malcolm 1-16 SW/4 Sec.16-21S-23W Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Doyle Williams :

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/13/2014 and the ACO-1 was received on April 14, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department